Shareholder's equity -   -   -   -   -   1,626,460   -   1,626,460

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's equity 2,663,844   1,867,545  2,341,908   51,731   -   2,232,179   -   9,157,207

On-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap (473,915)   165,316   (2,117,288)   1,464,681  2,460,488  (1,499,282)   -   -

Off-balance sheet profit sensitivity gap -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total profit sensitivity gap (473,915)   165,316   (2,117,288)   1,464,681  2,460,488  (1,499,282)   -   -

2017

Non-trading book

249

52 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

Profit Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

 31 December 2018

Impact based on

+100 basis

points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (20,562)   20,562   (187,459)   187,459

USD - United States Dollars (3,603)   3,603   (8,101)   8,101

Other Currencies (96)   96   (340)   340
Total (24,261)   24,261   (195,900)   195,900

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (20,565)   20,565   (187,462)   187,462

USD - United States Dollars (4,707)   4,707   (7,855)   7,855

Other Currencies (96)   96   (340)   340
Total (25,368)   25,368   (195,657)   195,657

The following table indicates the sensitivity of the net revenue and the economic value of equity to the rate of return upward and downward rate shocks.

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings

Increase/(Decline) in

Economic Value of Equity

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(672174-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2018

250

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
(672174-T)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2018

52 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont'd.)

(c) MARKET RISK (Cont'd.)

ii. Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Rate of Return in the Banking Book (Cont'd.)

 31 December 2017

Impact based on

+100 basis

points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

Impact based on

+100 basis points

Impact based on

-100 basis points

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Group

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (11,129)   11,129   (159,173)   159,173

USD - United States Dollars (2,897)   2,897   (8,158)   8,158

Other Currencies (355)   355   (272)   272
Total (14,381)   14,381   (167,603)   167,603

Bank

MYR - Ringgit Malaysia (11,129)   11,129   (159,173)   159,173

USD - United States Dollars (143)   143   (8,611)   8,611

Other Currencies (81)   81   (257)   257
Total (11,353)   11,353   (168,041)   168,041

Note:

The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period (100 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings

Increase/(Decline) in

Economic Value of Equity

The reported amounts do not capture the impact of business growth or of management actions and are based on the balance sheet as at reporting date. In

reality, the Assets & Liabilities Management Committee ("ALCO") seeks to proactively change the interest rate/rate of return risk profile to minimise losses

and maximise net revenue. The projection assumes a constant statements of financial position and that all positions run to maturity.